P U M P E N T E C H N O L O G I E
Rickmeier Solutions
Gear pumps for superior Lubrication
2
Position and significance of Rickmeier products
Rickmeier supplies pumps, valves and
systems for nearly all purposes of tech-
nical lubrication for more than 90 years.

2.2 		 Available Designs and Types of standard gear pumps „R.5“	 4
2.2.1	 Standard pumps and variations			  4
2.2.2	 Identifiers, Type code	 5
2.3 		 Operating Limitations				    5
2.4 		 Flow rate and speed limits of standard gear pumps „R.5“		  6
3.			  Universal Pumps (UNI-Pumps, internal geared, 	 7
			   mechanically driven)
3.1		  General description 	 7
3.1.1	 The „Universal principle“	 7
3.1.2	 Function	 7
3.2 		 Available Designs and Types of universal gear pumps „UNI”	 7
3.2.1 	 Variants of Hydraulic Connections	 8
3.2.2 	 Driving Concepts	 8
3.3 		 Operating Limitations	 8
3.4 		 Flow rate and speed limits of universal gear pumps „UNI”	 9
4.			  Rickmeier Solutions	 10
4.1. 		 2.1 MW gear box with Rickmeier UNI-Pump	 10
4.2. 	 4.4 MW gas engine with Rickmeier pumps	 10
5.			  References	 11
Contents		 Page
Introduction
4
2.1 		 General description
#2.
Rickmeier gear pumps excel in a very
simple and robust construction that has
been represented in fig. 1. A pump in the
standard version consists of the gear
casing (1), driving cover (2) and end cover
(3). with an option for a pressure relief val-
ve (7) plus the hardened gear wheels (4).
Compound journal bearings (5) with
special coating and in ample dimension
demonstrate a long life having very good
dry-running capability. The shaft sealing,
as a standard, is equipped with a radial
shaft seal (6) or, where required, with a
mechanical seal. A short and straight-line
alignment of the flow channels provides
for a good suction capability and quiet
running. The combination wiih a special
version of gearing and gear casing assu-
res extremely low levels of noise during
operation.
Standard gear pumps (mecha-
nically or electrically driven)
2.2		 	 Available Designs and Types of standard gear pumps „R.5“
2.2.1	Standard pumps and variations
Standard Variations on request
Fix flange Rectangular With foot, circular, oval
Connection R25: With thread
R35, R45, R65: Metric SAE flange
R95: Rickmeier standard
Metric SAE flange
DIN flange dimension
DIN flange dimension
Shaft end Cylindrical with feather key Cylindrical without feather key
conical driver, thread